
 

February 7th 

Seminar 

Details coming! 

 

Mark Your Calendar! 

Future Meeting Dates: 

 

March 7, 2018  

April 4, 2018  

May 2, 2018  

June 6, 2018 

 

 

Meeting Speakers: 

Do you have recommendations for future 

speakers?  Please let a Board member 

know!  We are always interested in your 

feedback. 

 

5:30 - 6:30 pm:  Social Hour 

6:30 pm: Dinner and Business 

Meeting Begins 

 

LUNCH MEETINGS 

11:30 am - 12:00 pm: Networking  

12:00 pm: Lunch and Business 

Meeting Begins 

PRESIDENT: Mike Timko, Woolpert, Inc. (513) 527-2562 mike.timko@woolpert.com 

VICE PRESIDENT: Vanessa Glotfelter, BWSC (937) 428-5248 vanessa.glotfelter@bwsc.net 

TREASURER: Tim Casto, The Kleingers Group (513) 779-7851 tim.casto@kleingers.com 

SECRETARY: Andy Shahan, LJB Inc. (937) 259-5180 ashahan@LJBinc.com 

PAST PRESIDENT: Jake Stremmel, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7556 jake.stremmel@hdrinc.com 

ACEC OHIO REP: Brad Hyre, HDR Engineering, Inc. (513) 984-7500 brad.hyre@hdrinc.com 
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THE 

BUSINESS OF ENGINEERING 

Please email Andy Shahan, ashahan@ljbinc.com, with your reservations by noon on Mon-
day, January 8, 2018.  Late reservations are not guaranteed, so make your reservations now.  
We look forward to seeing you there! 
 
Southwest Chapter members will be invoiced for the actual cost of the meal. 

Join us for the Ninth Annual Southwest Ohio 
County Engineer’s Roundtable and learn more 
about the upcoming programs for the region. 
 
Panelists invited include: 
♦ Butler County Engineer, Greg Wilkins 
♦ Clermont County Engineer, Pat Manger 
♦ Hamilton County Engineer, Ted Hubbard 
♦ Montgomery County Engineer, Paul Gruner 
♦ Warren County Engineer, Neil Tunison 
 
Please note, audience participation is encour-
aged during the program. Please have your 
questions ready to ask during the meeting. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


